
Jfo. ·F. rS(l)~TPI/Procurement/PFE/2018-l9/ f 2-0 I 
Government of Tripura 

Department of Higher Education 
TTAADC POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE 
RADHAPUR, KHUMULWNG, TRIPURA (W)-799045 

Dated, Khumulwng, the ........February, 2019 


SHORT NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

Sealed quotation is invited from experienced suppliers/dealers/distributers for supplying 
and installation of fire extinguishers, fire safety equipments and refilling qf existing fire­
extinguishers of different range and specifications as follows for ITAADC Polytechnic 
Institute, Khumulwng: 

SI. No. ! ,, . Ite!Q:l name( : . 
4KG 
2KG 

ears 

4KG 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Last date of receiving quotation is till 02:00 PM of 04 / 03/2019. 

Terms & Conditions: 

1) Rate quoted should be unit-wise/item-wise and inclusive of GST (mention 
percentage of GST) (as pet; FORMAT-A). . 

2) GST registrk.°tion is ·mandatory (Provide pHofocopi !of the same with quotation) . 
3) Quotations received after due date and time will not be taken into consideration. 
4) The u~dersigned reserve the right to reject any quotations without assigning any reason and 

can cancel the entire procurement process at any time. 
5) 100% payment will be done after successful installation and inspection. 
6) No extra payment will be done for transport & installation purposes. 
7) The supplier shall be responsible fo~ all losses and damages during the supply. 
8) On receipt of the purchase order the supply & installation must be completed within 

07 (Seven) working days. 

Copy to: . . 
1) Academic Convener, ITAADC Polytechnic•lnstitu~ for information. 
2) Member Secretary, Lower Purchase Committee, ITAADC Polytechnic Institute for 

information and necessary action. 
3) Notice boards. 
4) Store Section for necessary information. 
5) For uploading at website . 



! . ,, j '11 . 

FORMAT-A 

SI. 

No. 

1 

Item name 

C02 type fire extinguisher 

of capacity 4 KG 

Name of 
Brand & Item: 
code (if any) 

Unit Price 
I 

% ofGST & 
amount of 
GST (where 
applicable) 

Unit Price with GST 
(both in figure & 

words) 

2 C02 type fire extinguisher 

of capacity 2 KG 

3 ABC powder type fire r . 

extinguisher of capacity 4 

·, 

. 
'I ,. ; · 

KG 

4 Fire Blanket 

(size l.2m x l.8m) \ 

5 Fire Ball (Size: l.SKG) with 

hanger to fix at desired 

location ; self-life of S(five) 

years 

6 Fire bucket (capacity 3 

buckets) with stand 

! r. ; ·. 
i '1 1 . I ~. ; · 

7 . Refilling of C02 type fire 

extinguisher of capacity 4 
~ 

KG 

8 Refilling of C02 type fire 

extinguisher of capacity 2 

KG 

I 

9 Refilling of ABC powder 

type fire extinguisher of 

capacity 4 KG 

f, i ·, ! . 

i ~. Signature ~nd Seal of the bidder 



Government of Tripura 

TTAADC Polytechnic Institute 


Khumulwng, West Tripura 


No. F. 5 (1)-TPI/Proc/FFE/2018-19 Dt: 21/02/2019 

Short Notice Inviting Quotation 

Sealed iteip rate quotatiqns are invited for ,supply an4 installation of. "Supply, 
installation of Fire Fighting equipments! & refilling of existing fire­
extinguishers" from bonafied Manufacturers/Suppliers/Dealers. Detailed 
specification, necessary terms & conditions and tender document may be collected 
from the office of the undersigned or can be downloaded from the website: 
www.tpikhumulwng.edu.in. Interested bidders may send their quotation as per 
prescribed format along with necessary documents in sealed cover superscripting on 
the envelope "Supply, installation of -Fire ,Fighting equipments & refilling of 
existing fire-extinguishers" latest by 4th March, 2019 upto 2 PM. Tenders received 
after due date and time will not be taken into consideration.The undersigned reserves 
the right to reject any tender including the lowest one and cancel the entire process 
without assigning any reason at any point during the procedure. 

~\~ 
Principal-in-Charge 


TT AADC Polytechnic Institute, 

Khumulwng, West Tripura. 


,. '1 I ' I ( 1 ;· 

,. 1 '1 ! j ( 

,. i ·, ! . 
\ ' 


